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Eugenio Beltran, DMD, Dr.PH       
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
National Center for Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion
Division of Oral Health
4770 Buford Hgwy., Mailstop-F10
Chamblee, Georgia 30341
Phone: (770) 488-6069
Fax: (770)488-6080
Email: EBeltran@cdc.gov

Ralph Caraballo, Ph.D.
Epidemiologist
Office on Smoking and Health
4770 Buford Highway, N.E.,MS-K50
Atlanta, Georgia 30333
Phone:(770) 488-5732
Fax: (770) 488-5848
Email: rfc8@cdc.gov

Mary (Molly) Cogswell
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
National Center for Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion
Division of Heart Disease & stroke Prevention
CHAM Bldg 102 Rm 1410, Mailstop F72
Chamblee, Georgia 30341
Phone: (770) 488-8053
Fax: (770) 488-8334
Email: MCogswell@cdc.gov

Paul M. Coates
National Institutes of Health
Office of Dietary Supplements
Building 31, Room 1B29
31 Center Drive MSC 2086
Bethesda, Maryland 20892-2086
Phone: (301) 435-2920
Fax: (301) 480-1845
Email: Paul.Coates@nih.gov

Catherine C. Cowie, Ph.D.
National Institute of Diabetes & Digestive & Kidney Diseases
National Institutes of Health
6707 Democracy Blvd., Suite 691  
Bethesda, MD  20892-5460
Phone: (301) 594-8804
Fax: (301) 480-3503
Email: cowiec@extra.niddk.nih.gov
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Angela Deokar
Public Health Advisor, Healthy Aging Program,
Division of Adult and Community Health
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
4770 Buford Hwy NE, MS-K38
Atlanta, GA 30341
Phone: (770) 488-5327
Fax: (770) 488-8488
Email: AJDeokar@cdc.gov

Paul Eggers, Ph.D.
Division of Kidney, Urologic, and Hematologic Diseases
National Institute of Diabetes and Digestive and Kidney Diseases
2 Democracy Plaza, Room 615
Bethesda, MD 20892
Phone: (301) 594-8305
Fax: (301) 480-3510
Email: eggersp@mail.nih.gov

Nancy Emenaker
Division of Cancer Prevention
National Cancer Institute
6130 Executive Blvd., Room 3158
Bethesda, Md 20892-7328
Phone: (301) 496-0116
Fax: (301) 480-3925
E-mail: emenaken@mail.nih.gov

James Everhart, M.D., MPH
National Institutes of Diabetes and Digestive 
and Kidney Diseases
Division of Digestive Disease and Nutrition
2 Democracy Plaza, Room 655
6707 Democracy Boulevard, MSC 5450
Bethesda, Maryland 20892-5450
Phone: (301) 594-8878
Fax: (301) 480-8300
Email: James.Everhart@nih.gov

Linda Geiss
Chief, Surveillance Section
Division of Diabetes Translation
National Center for Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
4770 Buford Hwy, Mailstop K10
Atlanta, GA 30341
Phone: (770) 488-1056; 
Fax:  (770) 488-1148
Email: Lgeiss@cdc.gov
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Mark Denbaly
Deputy Director for Data, Food Economics Division
Economic Research Service
U.S. Department of Agriculture
355 E St, SW, Room 05N09
Washington, D.C. 20024-3221
Phone: (202) 694-5390
Fax: (202) 694-5756
Email: MDENBALY@ers.usda.gov

Nicole Dowling
Division of Birth Defects and Developmental Disabilities
National Center for Birth Defects and Developmental Disabilities
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
1200 Clifton Road, Mailstop E-86

            CENT Bldg 1825 Rm 3106
Atlanta, GA 30333
Phone: (404) 498-0071
Fax: (404) 498-0792
Email: NDowling@cdc.gov

Howard Hoffman, M.A.
Chief, Epidemiology, Statistics and Data Systems Branch
National Institutes of Health
National Institute on Deafness and Other Communication Disorders
Executive Plaza South, Suite 432
6120 Executive Blvd., MSC 7180
Bethesda, Maryland 20892-7180
Phone: 301.402.1843
Fax: (301) 402-0390
Email: Howard.Hoffman@nih.gov

Timothy Iafolla, DMD, MPH  
Public Health Analyst
NIDCR
Building 31, Room 5B55
31 Center Drive MSC 2190
Bethesda, MD 20892
Phone: (301) 496-3169
Fax: (301) 496-9988
Email: LTimothy.Iafolla@nih.gov

Ruth Jiles
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
National Center HIV, VH, STD, and TB Prevention
Division of Viral Hepatitis
1600 Clifton Road NE, MS-G37
Atlanta, Georgia 30333
Phone: (404) 718-8557
Fax:  (404) 718-8585
Email: RJiles@cdc.gov
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Wen Yen Juan
Nutrition Assessment and Evaluation Team
Division of Nutrition Programs  
CFSAN/FDA
5100 Paint Branch Parkway,HFS 830
College Park, MD 20740

 Phone: (301) 436-1790
Fax: (301) 436-2636
Email: wenyen.juan@fda.hhs.gov

Henry S. Kahn, MD, FACP
Medical Epidemiologist
Division of Diabetes Translation
Mail Stop K-10, NCCDPHP/CDC
4770 Buford Highway, N.E.
Atlanta, GA  30341-3717   USA
Phone: (770) 488-1052    
FAX: (770) 488-1148 
Email: HKahn@cdc.gov

Lauri Markowitz, M.D.
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Division of Sexually Transmitted Diseases Prevention
1600 Clifton Road, NE, Mailstop-E02
Atlanta, Georgia 30333
Phone: (404) 639-8359
Fax: (404) 639-8610
Email: Lmarkowitz@cdc.gov

Mary Mortensen
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
National Center for Environmental Health
CHAM Bldg 102 Rm 2411, Mailstop F20
Chamblee, Georgia 30341
Phone: (770) 488-7938
Fax: (770) 488-4839
Email: MMortensen@cdc.gov

Alanna Moshfegh, Research Leader
Food Surveys Research Group
Beltsville Human Nutrition Research Center
Agricultural Research Service, USDA
10300 Baltimore Ave.
Building 005, Room 102, BARC-West
Beltsville, Maryland 20705
Phone: (301) 504-0170
Fax: (301) 504-0376
Email: Alanna.Moshfegh@ars.usda.gov
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Julie Rodgers Smith
CDC Foundation
55 Park Place, Suite 400 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303
Phone: (404) 653-0790
Fax: (404) 653-0330
Email: jsmith@cdcfoundation.org

Richard Troiano, PhD
National Cancer Institute,
Division of Cancer Control and Population Sciences
EPN Room 4005
6130 Executive Blvd., MSC 7344
Bethesda, MD 20892-7344
Phone:  301-435-6822 
Fax: (301)435-3710
Email: troianor@mail.nih.gov

Desmond Williams, MD
Epidemiologist
Epidemiology and Statistics Branch
National Center for Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion
4770 Buford Highway, K10
Atlanta, Georgia  30341
Phone: (770) 488-1158 
Fax: (404) 929-2861
Email: DEWilliams@cdc.gov

Michael Wolz
National Institutes of Health
National Heart, Lung, and Blood Institute
Rockledge Building II, (RKL 2)
6701 Rockledge Drive, MSC 7934
Bethesda, Maryland 20892-7934
Phone: (301) 435-1295
Fax: (301) 480-1455
Email: Michael.Wolz@nih.gov

Matthew Zack, Medical Officer
Health Care and Aging Studies Branch
Division of Adult and Community Health
NCCDPHP, CDC
KOGR Bldg RHODE Rm 4169, Mailstop K51
Atlanta, GA  30341
Phone: (770) 488-5460
Fax: (770) 488-5486
Email: MZack@cdc.gov

6

mailto:MZack@cdc.gov
mailto:Michael.Wolz@nih.gov
mailto:DEWilliams@cdc.gov
mailto:troianor@mail.nih.gov
mailto:jsmith@cdcfoundation.org

	Attachment 3: Agencies Consulted in Planning NHANES 2013-14

